

Establishment Order No. 15/2022

Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Inspector: Reg.

Subsequent to issuance of Memorandum issued vide letter F. No. DGGI/MeZU/68/Panel/2018-19/Pt.I dated 02.03.2022 issued by the Deputy Director, Directorate General of Goods & Service Tax Intelligence, Meerut Zonal Unit, Meerut, the following officer in the grade of Inspector of CGST Ahmedabad Zone is hereby transferred to the place shown against his name on deputation basis **till 10.04.2023** with immediate effect and until further orders:

Name of the Officer (S/ Shri)	Designation	From	То
Vikrant Sharma	Inspector	DGGI, Meerut Zonal Unit [on loan basis	-
		from CGST Rajkot]	deputation]

2. The copy of joining should be promptly intimated to this office.

3. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Central Goods and Service Tax, Ahmedabad Zone.

(R. K. Tiwari) Additional Commissioner

Copy To :

- 1. The Principal ADG/ ADG, DGGI, Meerut Zonal Unit.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Rajkot, Rajkot.

3. The ADG (DGoV), Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad, 4th & 5th Floor, BSNL-Naranpura Telephone Exchange Building, Near Mangal Murti, Shastri Nagar, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380063.

4. The CAO/PAO, CGST Rajkot, Rajkot.

5. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)

- 6. Hindi Version follows.
- 7. Individual/ Guard File.